

CS 349/25

NAJMUL ARIFEEN VS. ROODRA NARAYAN ALIAS R P SINGH

05.07.2025

Fresh suit is received. It be checked and registered.

Present: None.

As no one has appeared, matter is adjourned to 18.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.07.2025

At this stage, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff has appeared alongwith plaintiff. At his request, matter is taken up for consideration.

Plaintiff requests that the present case be considered as an ordinary suit. His statement to this effect is recorded separately.

In view of the statement, it is directed that the present suit shall be treated as an ordinary suit and not as one under Order 37 of CPC.

On filing of PF & RC, issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues for service upon the defendant.

At the request of the plaintiff, the date already fixed i.e. 18.08.2025 is cancelled.

To come up on 02.09.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.07.2025