

CS 349/25

Najmul Arifeen Vs. Roodra Narayan Alias R P Singh

10.10.2025

Present: Mr. Hifzur Rehman, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for defendants.

Steps have not been taken for issuance of summons.

At the request of the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, a lenient view is taken and another opportunity is granted for taking steps for issuance of summons in terms of the order passed on the last date of hearing.

On taking of such steps, summons be issued in terms of the order passed on the last date of hearing.

At his request, it is further directed that summons for service upon the defendants be also served upon their counsel Mr. H.K. Dhariwal having chamber No. G-414, Karkardooma Court, Delhi and having WhatsApp no. 9711763896, on taking steps by the plaintiff.

To come up on 21.11.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 10.10.2025