

**9 CS 349/25 NAJMUL ARIFEEN Vs. ROODRA NARAYAN
ALIAS R P SINGH**

16.03.2026

Present: Mr. H. Rehman, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. H.K. Dhariwal, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants filed written statement on behalf of defendant-1.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants undertake to supply the copy of the documents afresh to the plaintiff, as requested.

Time sought to file the replication and affidavit qua admission denial of documents.

Let the needful be done by the next date of hearing with its advance copy to the other side.

Put up for replication, if so required, affidavit of parties qua admission denial of documents and framing of issues on 25.04.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/16.03.2026/j